C O R P O R A T I O N
E N G I N E E R I N G
KING
®
Box 1228, Ann Arbor, MI 48106-1228 U.S.A.
Phone: 734-662-5691 • FAX: 734-662-6652
KING-GAGE®
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIIONS

nut (of connector assembly) onto the end of the shell and hand tighten until
adequately snug.
AcraSensor Part Number Designation
Part No. 8999-1-4 (Short Mount)
For installation on non-insulated tanks with single wall construction.
Part No. 8999-2-4 (Standard Mount)
For insulated wall tanks up to 4-1/2 in. thick (or using “short” adapter).
Sensing Diaphragm
7904-1
AcraSensor Package includes:
• Sensing Diaphragm
• Post Assembly & Connector Assembly
• 3-Tube Cable (airline tubing)
Part No. 8999-3-4 (Long Mount)
For insulated wall tanks up to 6-3/4 in. thick (or using “standard” adapter).
1	 2
AcraSensor Diaphragm
Sensing Unit Assy
Part No. 8999 - * - 4
C O R P O R A T I O N
E N G I N E E R I N G
KING
®
Box 1228, Ann Arbor, MI 48106-1228 U.S.A.
Phone: 734-662-5691 • FAX: 734-662-6652
KING-GAGE®
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIIONS
AcraSensor Pneumatic
Tank Level Sensing Unit
K-1060-1-8999
C
REV.
DWG. NO.
SHEET	       OF
B    11/02     Revised and redrawn
C    10/10     Assy. revised w/ sleeve
APPROVED
DRAWN BY
DATE 10/01/2010
D.Kennedy
CA
4-20 mA
Signal
S
V
P
V P
E
CA
G
S
V
P
V
G
P
S
E
G
V P
Pressure Output
(to gauge)